

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6 7 1 9 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 0 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 6 in CR R No. 1 2 7 9 / 2 0 0 4  
of  
The HIGH COUR T OF CALCUT T A)

BI S W A J I T S I N H A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

FA I Y E Z R U B A N S A R I & A N R.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 2 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Ku m a r Singhania, Adv.  
Ms. Rash mi Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tar a Chandra Shar m a , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report dated 2 5 th April, 2 0 0 8 , does not indicate as to  
whether service in the usual case has been effected on the respondent  
No.1. Let this matter be listed on 1 2tsh May, 2 0 0 8 , with a report in that  
regard.

(Ganga Tha ku r)  
P. S. to Registra r

(Radha R. Bhati a)  
Court Master