

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6719/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in CRR No. 1279/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BISWAJIT SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAIYEZ RUB ANSARI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Seen the office report dated 10th May, 2008 regarding  
service on the sole respondent.Let fresh notice issue for service on the sole respondent both in  
the ordinary course and also through the office of the District Judge, South  
Parganas, returnable four weeks after the summer vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master