

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6719/2006

BISWAJIT SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAIYEZ RUB ANSARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by the second respondent.

Await service report from the learned District Judge and
concerned Registrar of the High Court.

List again on 16.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj